v1.8 / Modification rights reserved EE371
The EE371 is dedicated for accurate and reliable monitoring of the dew
point temperature (Td) in the range -60...60 °C Td (-76...140 °F Td),
with pressure rating up to 100 bar (1 450 psi). It is ideal for compressed
air systems and industrial process control. Besides Td, the device
measures also frost point temperature (Tf) or volume concentration (Wv).
High Accuracy
The innovative, monolithic E+E HMC01 humidity and temperature

 123
v1.8 / Modification rights reserved EE371
Order Example
EE371-TEHA07D08CC3-Td02-Td02
Pressure range: 	 up to 20 bar (290 psi)
Pressure tight feedthrough:	 1/2” NPT thread
Display: 	 with display
Output 1: 	 dew point temperature [Td]
Output 2: 	 dew point temperature [Td]
Output signal:	 0-10 V
Measured value unit:	 metric
Scaling range output 1: 	 -40...60 °C
Scaling range output 2: 	 -40...60 °C
Ordering Guide
Accessories
- Basic sampling cell ISO	 HA050103
- Basic sampling cell NPT	 HA050105
- Sampling cell with quick connector 	 HA050102
- Sampling cell with 1/4“ NPT	 HA050107
- Sampling cell for atmospheric dew point 	 HA050106
- Product configuration adapter	 see data sheet EE-PCA
- Product configuration software	 EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
 124
EE371-T
H
ar
dw
ar
e
Pressure range
up to 20 bar (290 psi) E
up to 100 bar (1 450 psi) I
Pressure tight feedthrough
G1/2“ male thread HA03
1/2” NPT thread HA07
Display
without display no code
with display D08
So
ftw
ar
e
Output 1
dew point temperature	 Td	 [°C/°F] C
frost point temperature	 Tf	 [°C/°F] D
volume concentration	 Wv	 [ppm] P
Output 2
dew point temperature	 Td	 [°C/°F] C
frost point temperature	 Tf	 [°C/°F] D
volume concentration	 Wv	 [ppm] P
Type of output signal
0-1 V 1
0-5 V 2
0-10 V 3
0-20 mA 5
4-20 mA 6
Measured value units for Td / Tf
metric / SI no code
non metric / US E01
Scaling range for Td outputs 1)  in °C or °F
-40...60 Td02
-10...50 Td03
-60...20 Td65
Scaling range for Tf outputs 1)  in °C or °F
-40...60 Tf02
-10...50 Tf03
-60...20 Tf65
Scaling range for Wv 2) output
0...100 ppm X01
0...500 ppm X02
0...1 000 ppm X03
1)	 Other Td/Tf scalings refer to data sheet „Scaling of the outputs“ at www.epluse.com/EE371
2)	 Other measurement ranges upon request